“Supply, Installation, Testing, And Commissioning Of 590 
KWP Grid Interactive Roof Top Solar Power Generation 
System at Indian Meteorological Department (IMD), Mousam 
Bhawan, Lodhi Road, New Delhi – 110003” 

Brief Scope of work SITC of Solar Plant, Civil and Electrical Works. 

Estimated Cost 
Rs. 5,82,94,121.00/- (Rupees Five Crore Eighty Two Lakhs 
Ninety Four Thousand One Hundred and Twenty One Only) 
including GST 

Period of Completion 45 Days As per LOA 

Earnest Money Deposit 

Rs. 5,82,941.00/- (Rupees Five Lakh Eighty Two Thousand 
Nine Hundred and Forty One only)  through online e-
payment gateway or in the form of Bank Guarantee (BG) 

Bank details of NBCC Services Limited for preparation of 
Bank Guarantee only: 
Name of Beneficiary: - NBCC Services Ltd. 
Bank: IndusInd Bank, Barakhamba Branch, New Delhi.

[...]

Of 590 KWP Grid Interactive Roof Top Solar Power 
Generation System at Indian Meteorological 
Department (IMD), Mousam Bhawan, Lodhi Road, 
New Delhi – 110003” 

2) Client/Owner  Indian Meteorological Department (IMD) 
3) Type of Tender  Percentage rate 

4) 
Earnest Money 
Deposit NIT 

Rs. 5,82,941.00/- (Rupees Five Lakh Eighty Two 
Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty One only) 

5) Estimated Cost NIT 
Rs. 5,82,94,121.00/- (Rupees Five Crore Eighty Two 
Lakhs Ninety Four Thousand One Hundred and 
Twenty One Only) including GST 

6) 
Time allowed for 
Completion of Work 

NIT 45 Days As per LOA 

7) Mobilization Advance CC / 4.0 Not applicable 

8) 

Interest Rate of 
Mobilization Advance 
and /or other 
advances 

CC / 4.0, 
5.1, 
23.4.2 

N/A 

9) 
Schedule of     Rates